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Gene Conti, Secretary of Transportation

The North Carolina BicycleCommittee

For more information about the NC Bicycle Committee visit, www.ncdot.gov/bikeped/about/bikecommittee/default.html

Areas of Representation

Division 1 and 4

Division 2 and 3 Division 5 and 6

Greg Loy 
Director of Planning
Town of Kill Devil Hills
P.O. Box 1719
Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948
(W) (252) 449-5318
Email: greg@kdhnc.com

Jennifer Smith
P.O. Box 278
Grifton, NC 28530
(W) (252) 847-8668
(H) (252) 524-4892
Email: jesmith@pcmh.com

Julie Woosley 
1639 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1639
(W) (919) 715-6509
(H) (919) 786-0390
Email: Julie.Woosley@ncdenr.gov

Kumar Trivedi - Interim Director
(919) 807-0779
Email: katrivedi@ncdot.gov

Committee Contact Information

Division of Bicycle & Pedestrian Transportation
1552 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1552
Phone: (919) 807-0777 
Fax: (919) 807-0768
Email: bikeped_transportation@ncdot.gov
Web: www.ncdot.gov/bikeped/

DIVISION OF BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION 9 and 11 Division 10 and 12 Division 13 and 14

Wendy J. Miller, ASLA
Principal Planner
Winston-Salem DOT
P.O. Box 2511
Winston-Salem, NC 27102
(W) (336) 747-6878
(F) (336) 748-3370
wendym@cityofws.org

Dick Sesler
Camp Blue Skies Foundation
1101 Queens Road West
Charlotte, NC 28207
(W) (704) 236-7902
Email:dick@campblueskies.org

Claudia Nix
1378 Hendersonville Highway
Asheville, NC 28803
(W) (828) 274-2453
(H) (828) 255-8731 
(F) (828) 277-2402
Email: Claudianix@libertybikes.com

Division 7 and 8

Hanna Cockburn, AICP
Planning Program Manager
Piedmont Triad, Council of Government
2216 West Meadowview Rd. Ste. 201
Greensboro, NC 27406
(W) (336) 294-4950  (F) (336) 632-0457
Email: hcockburn@ptcog.org
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